

SLP(C)No. 22032 OF 2003

ITEM No.43 &63

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22032/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 24609/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)
SHARDA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL ED.&ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(I.A.No.2 (Appln. Permission to file addl. Documents)
With SLP(C)...CC 10315/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Koka Raghjava Ras, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Sastru, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

