

6
SLP(C)... 10402-10411 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC10402-10411/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 22906/02,23271/02,
WP 23296/02,WP 23319/02,WP 23428/02,WP 24164/02,WP 24165/02,24366/02,
WP 24401/02,WP 4103/03 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAINT DANIEL CHRIST.MINORITY EDU.SOC&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH. EDU. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-10(C/Delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report) With
SLP(C)...CC 10527/2003,SLP(C)...CC 10561/2003
(for C/Delay in refiling SLP and office report & with I.A. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP in respect
ive SLPs.)

Date : 12/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, adv.
Mr. G Sateesh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Koka Raghava rao, sr. adv.
Mr. K.L. Satry, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao A. Adv.
Mr. J Gunakar, Adv.

Mr. C Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Sudha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 22032/2003 and connected batch.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master