

î

SLP(C)No. 16961 OF 2003
ITEM No.44 & 48

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16961/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 2370/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.S.K. EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH.EDU.& ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.17942/2003 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.21209/2003(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.....CC.558-562../2004(with application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.C.Mukund, Adv.

Ms.Sudha Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Bijoy Kr.Jain,Adv.

Mr.P.Nirood, Adv.

Mr.P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.R.Sasnthan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr.C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.K.Subbarao, Adv.

Mrs.O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks th

ereafter. List thereafter.

SLP(C)No.....CC.558-562/2004

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

Tag with SLP(C)16961 of 2003.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master