

P

SLP(C)No. 23568 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23568/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP 25700/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOGAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.I.C.T.E. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for filing additional documents and office report)

with

IA No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 24556/2003
(for filing additional documents and office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Koka Raghava Rao,Adv.
Mr. K L Sastry, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
State of A.P.Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B Vikas, Adv.
Mr. G Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.

AICTEMr. C B N Babu, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the learned counsel for respondent No. 1-AICTE states that he would be appearing for respondent No. 2 also in SLP(C) No. 23568/2003, the service is treated as complete.

List with SLP(C) No. 16961/2003 and batch matters.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER