

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22032/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP No.24609/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SHARDA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL ED.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), prayer
for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No. 16961 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.1791-1795 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17942 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.21209 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.23568 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24556 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.24561-24570 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.24571 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8699-8705 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

...2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Lala,Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.

Ms. Sudha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. C.B.N. Babu,adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.B.N. Babu,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Sena Bhaskaran,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Such of the special leave petitions where service is complete shall be listed for hearing.

Such of the special leave petitions where service is not complete, fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents. In addition, notices shall be given Dasti for effecting service on the unserved respondents. List these special leave petitions after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master