

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22032/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2003 in WP No. 24609/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

SHARDA EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL ED.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office

report)

With SLP(C) No.23568/2003

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents on record and
c/delay in refiling SLP and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.24561-24570/2003

(with office report)

with

SLP(C) No.24556/2003

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents on record and with prayer for inte
rim relief)

SLP(C) No.24571/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.16961/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.1791-1795/2004

SLP(C) No.17942/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) no.21209/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.8699-8705/2004

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh seeks time to get instructions on the

current stand of the State Government regarding the proposed institutions.

Post for final disposal on a Friday after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master