

IT E M NO.1 5
[NMD Case]

COURT NO.6

S E C T I O N XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 0 3 2 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 3 in W P No. 2 4 6 0 9 / 2 0 0 2 of
The
HIGH C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D)

S H A R D A E D U C A T I O N S O C I E T Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A L L I N D I A C O U N C I L F O R T E C H N I C A L E D . & O R S .
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

S L P (C) N O . 2 3 5 6 8 o f 2 0 0 3
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling S L P and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O s . 2 4 5 6 1 - 2 4 5 7 0 o f 2 0 0 3
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 2 4 5 5 6 o f 2 0 0 3
(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 2 4 5 7 1 o f 2 0 0 3
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 9 6 1 o f 2 0 0 3
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 1 7 9 1 - 1 7 9 5 o f 2 0 0 4
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 1 7 9 4 2 o f 2 0 0 3
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

2

S L P (C) N O . 2 1 2 0 9 o f 2 0 0 3
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

S L P (C) N O . 8 6 9 9 - 8 7 0 5 o f 2 0 0 4
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and with payer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Somiransharma, Adv.
Ms. Roshmani, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. P. S.N. & Co.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Bima Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
3

Learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh has made a statement that the Regulation of AICTE which required a No Objection Certificate from the State Government has been deleted and now No Objection Certificate from the State Government is not required. In these circumstances, the special leave petitions have become infructuous. They are, accordingly, dismissed.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master